LTM2881
1
2881f
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
Complete Isolated
RS485/RS422 µModule
Transceiver + Power

VCC
TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 32°C/W WEIGHT = 1g
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TRAY PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTM2881CV-3#PBF LTM2881CV-3#PBF LTM2881V-3 32-Pin (15mm × 11.25mm × 2.8mm) LGA 0°C to 70°C
LTM2881IV-3#PBF LTM2881IV-3#PBF LTM2881V-3 32-Pin (15mm × 11.25mm × 2.8mm) LGA –40°C to 85°C
LTM2881CV-5#PBF LTM2881CV-5#PBF LTM2881V-5 32-Pin (15mm × 11.25mm × 2.8mm) LGA 0°C to 70°C
LTM2881IV-5#PBF LTM2881IV-5#PBF LTM2881V-5 32-Pin (15mm × 11.25mm × 2.8mm) LGA –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
This product is only offered in trays. For more information go to: http://www.linear.com/packaging/
LTM2881
3
2881f
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Power Supply
VCC VCC Supply Voltage LTM2881-3
LTM2881-5
l
l
3.0
4.5
3.3
5.0
3.6
5.5
V
V
VL VL Supply Voltage l 1.62 5.5 V
ICCPOFF VCC Supply Current in Off Mode ON = 0V l 0 10 μA
ICCS VCC Supply Current in On Mode LTM2881-3 DE = 0V, RE = VL, No Load
LTM2881-5 DE = 0V, RE = VL, No Load
l
l
20
15